
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3173
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
WELFARE AND UPLIFTMENT OF WORKERS/LABOURERS
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes/programmes being run by the Government for the welfare and upliftment of workers/labourers engaged in various sectors during each of the last three years and the current year, Sector-wise;

(b) the salient features of such schemes alongwith the number of workers/labourers benefited therefrom during the said period, State-wise and year-wise;

(c) the funds allocated, released and expenditure incurred under such schemes/programmes during the said period, State-wise, year-wise and scheme/programme-wise; and

(d) the number of workers/labourers engaged at present in various sectors of the country, State-wise and sector-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): Statement is at Annexure-I.

(b): Statement is at Annexure-II (for the year 2006-07, 2007-08 & 2008-09).

(c): Statement is at Annexure-III.

(d): Statement is at Annexure-IV.
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